Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

November 2018 East Greenbush Bowling Center Statistical Summary

Qualifying Round (U20 and U15 Divisions)

Position Name
1 Andrew Robitaille
2 Nate Purches
3 Jenna Lemke
4 Jon Schultz
5 Zachary Bogholtz
6 Joshua Kalwasinski
7 Jacob LaFountain
8 Carson Osterhoudt
9 Xavier Bamford
10 Brandon Vallone
11 Hunter Heppner
12 Willis Bickford
13 Edward Pietrasz
14 Spencer Catlin
15 Molly Chiesa
16 Morgan Brunet
17 Delon Dean
18 MacKenzie Simmons
19 Phillip Decker Il
20 Austin Barden
21 Tim Bush
22 Frankie Aiello
23 Jedrek Arasim
24 Tyler Bogholtz
25 Gabriel Sisco
26 Olivia Fehlner
27 Leigha Henkel
28 Kayla Kilventon
29 Kolton Keeler
30 Lauren Buess
31 Parker Brown
32 Madison Robbins
33 Kylee Bristol
34 Olivia DeCitise
35 Emily Cumo
36 Sophia Vasil
37 AJ Parker
38 Dylan Alesio
39 Mya Duhamel
40 Laney Brown

City
Pittsfield, MA
Marlboro, MA

Delmar
Amsterdam
Nassau
Mechanicville
Troy
Ulster Park
Gonic, NH
Clarksburg, MA
Kingston
Fort Edward
Dryden
Diamond Point
Wingdale
Plattsburgh
Albany
Schenectady
Leeds
Castleton
Altamont
Loudonville
Albany
Nassau
Mooers
Rome
Troy
Cohoes
Selkirk
Altamont
Sand Lake
Delmar

Troy

Troy
Schaghticoke

Troy

Altamont
Schenectady
Pittsfield, MA

Sand Lake

* Mya Duhamel withdrew after Game 5.

Under-12 Division

Position Name
1 Zachary Bombard
Keiran Hinchey
Jackson Brewer
Jonathan Szozda
Matthew Rogers
Harper Ferraro
Tyson Brewer

~No b wN

City
Troy
Saugerties
Clifton Park
Cohoes
Schenectady
Saugerties
Clifton Park

Division
U15 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Girls
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U15 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Girls
U20 Girls
U15 Boys
U20 Girls
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U15 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U15 Boys
U20 Boys
U15 Girls
U15 Girls
U20 Girls
U20 Boys
U20 Girls
U20 Boys
U15 Girls
U20 Girls
U15 Girls
U20 Girls
U15 Girls
U20 Boys
U15 Boys
U15 Girls
U15 Girls

Division
u12
u12
u12
ui12
u12
u12
u12

Gamel Game?2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game 6

245 257 215
217 201 178
222 278 216
149 198 256
192 180 190
170 188 201
160 169 188
154 150 226
202 255 143
169 230 167
233 186 213
208 191 177
165 196 191
211 167 160
201 203 139
215 134 188
150 213 170
141 206 190
192 186 153
178 168 133
162 146 199
172 188 177
126 133 191
160 128 129
137 157 176
192 173 158
144 164 154
146 165 156
186 169 157
166 136 131
172 130 166
173 127 125
135 131 183
126 158 117
140 114 146
104 159 111
101 111 134
103 130 114
144 122 141
102 132 100

Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game 6

157 140 149
124 94 132
152 131 137
121 125 115
87 99 121
120 90 122
81 80 71

230
235
193
247
257
199
223
237
215
204
162
210
205
181
194
169
182
178
140
168
152
169
219
171
191
116
157
169
136
155
125
163
112
155
130
140
131
111
121
101

161
151
137
132
112
142
87

179
211
198
185
216
203
216
223
168
160
188
188
224
222
179
152
141
138
143
148
155
168
138
196
146
162
149
143
162
120
133
120
121
141
140
167
136
93

157
106

139
178
121
119
126
106
107

Keiran Hinchey defeated Zachary Bombard 140 - 115 in the division championship match to win the U12 division.

177
240
173
224
220
219
206
166
158
201
144
152
142
179
179
177
171
174
212
225
199
127
176
198
169
174
177
161
125
171
142
140
154
124
145
121
118
169

*

121

158
152
136
118
182
140
82

Qualifying
Total
1303
1282
1280
1259
1255
1180
1162
1156
1141
1131
1126
1126
1123
1120
1095
1035
1027
1027
1026
1020
1013
1001
983
982
976
975
945
940
935
879
868
848
836
821
815
802

731
720
685
662

Quialifying
Total
904
831
814
730
727
720
508

Total
+/-
+103
+82

-385
-398
-469
-480
-515
-538

Total
+/-
-296
-369
-386
-470
-473
-480
-692

Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist

21 Crow Ridge Road Voorheesville, NY 12186
Telephone: (518)765-0267

E-Mail: CDYSTinfo@aol.com
URL: www.cdystbowling.com



Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

Semifinal Round (All pins carryover from qualifying; 30-pin bonus for match win, 15-pin bonus for tie match)

Total Total Total
Position Name City Division Carryover Game 7 Bonus Game8 Bonus Game9 Bonus Pinfall  Plus Bonus +/-
1 Nate Purches Marlboro, MA U20 Boys 1282 275 30 187 0 232 15 1976 2021 +221 Finalist
2 Andrew Robitaille Pittsfield, MA  U15 Boys 1303 177 0 232 30 227 30 1939 1999 +199  Finalist
3 Zachary Bogholtz Nassau U20 Boys 1255 229 30 183 0 233 30 1900 1960 +160  Finalist
4 Jon Schultz Amsterdam U20 Boys 1259 194 30 191 30 220 30 1864 1954 +154  Finalist
5 Jacob LaFountain Troy U20 Boys 1162 256 30 182 0 228 30 1828 1888 +88
6 Xavier Bamford Gonic, NH U20 Boys 1141 257 30 213 0 225 0 1836 1866 +66
7 Carson Osterhoudt Ulster Park U20 Boys 1156 224 0 247 30 206 0 1833 1863 +63
8 Hunter Heppner Kingston U20 Boys 1126 246 30 212 30 189 0 1773 1833 +33
9 Jenna Lemke Delmar U20 Girls 1280 174 0 167 0 191 0 1812 1812 +12
10 Edward Pietrasz Dryden U15 Boys 1123 159 0 217 30 232 15 1731 1776 -24
11 Brandon Vallone Clarksburg, MA  U20 Boys 1131 152 0 200 30 227 30 1710 1770 -30
12 Joshua Kalwasinski ~ Mechanicville  U20 Boys 1180 136 0 191 30 181 0 1688 1718 -82
13 Spencer Catlin Diamond Point  U20 Boys 1120 223 30 163 0 174 0 1680 1710 -90
14 Willis Bickford Fort Edward U20 Boys 1126 182 0 153 0 192 30 1653 1683 -117
Stepladder Finals
1 Nate Purches 183
2 Andrew Robitaille 222 Andrew Robitaille
3 Zachary Bogholtz 221 2 Andrew Robitaille 246 Champion
4 Jon Schultz 162
4 Jon Schultz 226
Scholarship Winners
Under-20 Boys Division Under-20 Girls Division
Entries: 19 Entries: 8
Prizes: 4 Prizes: 2
Division  Stepladder Division ~ Stepladder
Position Name City Prize Prize Position Name City Prize Prize
1 Nate Purches Marlboro, MA $150 $50 1 Jenna Lemke Delmar $100
2 Jon Schultz Amsterdam $100 $30 2 Molly Chiesa Wingdale $50
3 Zachary Bogholtz Nassau $70 $20
4 Jacob LaFountain Troy $40
Under-15 Boys Division Under-15 Girls Division
Entries: 6 Entries: 7
Prizes: 2 Prizes: 2
Division Stepladder Division  Stepladder
Position Name City Prize Prize Position Name City Prize Prize
1 Andrew Robitaille Pittsfield, MA $90 $100 1 Olivia Fehlner Rome $90
2 Edward Pietrasz Dryden $50 2 Leigha Henkel Troy $50
Under-12 Division
Entries: 6
Prizes: 2
Division
Position Name City Prize
1 Keiran Hinchey Saugerties $80
2 Zachary Bombard Troy $40
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